FENG-JUI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD       SMD POWER INDUCTOR-RoHS
Your Perfect Inductor                                                           Rev.1701
TPRH 6D38 TYPE
●FEATURE
1. Various high power inductors are superior
to be high saturation for surface mounting
●Applications
1. DC-DC converter of portable equipment
2. Digital Camera, Notebook, Camcorder and others
●Shape and Dimension                              ●Schematics and Land Patterns(mm)
A=6.70±0.30 m/m MAX ; D=4.00m/m MAX; C=9.50m/m TYP ; H=2.00m/m REF.
MARKING= Inductance value
●Specification
Part Number L(uH) Marking DCR(Ω Max) Rated Current(A)
TPRH6D38-2R2□ 2.2 2R2 0.020 4.00
TPRH6D38-3R3□ 3.3 3R3 0.020 3.50
TPRH6D38-4R7□ 4.7 4R7 0.024 3.00
TPRH6D38-5R0□ 5.0 5R0 0.024 2.90
TPRH6D38-5R6□ 5.6 5R6 0.026 2.80
TPRH6D38-6R2□ 6.2 6R2 0.027 2.66
TPRH6D38-6R8□ 6.8 6R8 0.029 2.40
TPRH6D38-7R4□ 7.4 7R4 0.031 2.30
TPRH6D38-8R7□ 8.7 8R7 0.034 2.20
TPRH6D38-100□ 10 100 0.038 2.00
TPRH6D38-120□ 12 120 0.053 1.70
TPRH6D38-150□ 15 150 0.057 1.60
TPRH6D38-180□ 18 180 0.092 1.50
TPRH6D38-220□ 22 220 0.096 1.30
TPRH6D38-270□ 27 270 0.109 1.20
TPRH6D38-330□ 33 330 0.124 1.10
TPRH6D38-390□ 39 390 0.138 1.00
TPRH6D38-470□ 47 470 0.155 0.95
A
A D H
C
XXX
MARKING
7.
30
RE
F
2.00REF
2.65REF
FENG-JUI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD       SMD POWER INDUCTOR-RoHS
Your Perfect Inductor                                                           Rev.1701
Part Number L(uH) Marking DCR(Ω Max) IDC(A)(Max)
TPRH6D38-560□ 56 560 0.202 0.85
TPRH6D38-680□ 68 680 0.234 0.75
TPRH6D38-820□ 82 820 0.324 0.70
TPRH6D38-101□ 100 101 0.358 0.65
Note1. Measurement frequency of Inductance value : at 100KHz, 0.25V
Note2. Measurement ambient temperature of L, DCR and IDC : at 25℃
Note3. IDC:The rated current indicates the current when the inductance decreases to 65% over of it’s
nominal value or D.C. current when the temperature rising Δt=30℃lower, whichever is lower